VIOLATION LETTER cum SHOW CAUSE NOTICE
E-MAIL / REGD A.D.

arve FvETT Government of India
|1 FATE Ministry of Mines :
wTefeT T =977 Indian Bureau of Mines LA
St mrer o= w7 waterm Office of the Regional Controller of Mines Cygoe
100, sirezirze FITR, 37T (IEET) 248001 /100 Old Nehru Colony, Dehradun (U .K.)248001 s
TEL- 0135-2676350 / 2671896, E-mail - ro.dehradun@ibm.gov.in

o
oTEe FAT File No: HP/SRM/LST-39 CV-WFII Mine Code: 38HPR10065 ﬁ?ﬂ'aﬁ'l A‘pril, 2020
97 H To - Shri Arun Grover E-mail: grover.arun@ymail.com
M/s Giri Lime & Chemicals
H.No.21 Ward No. 3, Badri Nagar,
P.O - Paonta Sahib, Teh.-Paonta Sahib,
Distt.- Sirmour, Himachal Pradesh — 173025.
3T Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Develop
Mrigwal Limestone Mine over an area of 3.90 Ha (47-14 Big
Tehsil: Paonta Sahib, District-Sirmour, H.P State..

ment Rules, 2017 in respect of your Chowki
has) located near Village: Chowki Mrigwal,

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 were found violated in
ove mine during the inspection made by the undersigned on 22.01.2020 in the presence of Shri Arun

your ab
Grover, Lessee.
T RULE | " NATURE OF VIOLATION OBSERVED
NO. :
ey No holder of a mining Jease shall commence or carry out mining npcr'étmi"dﬁs in any' area except in accordance |

with the mining plan approved, modified or reviewed by the Indian Bureau of Mines. On examination of office
records proposed production in approved Review and Updation of Mining plan vide this office letter No-
614(2)/MS-B-72/99-DDN dated 18-07-2016 vis-a-vis actual production as per statutory Returns is as follows:
Year Proposed production (in tonnes) Actual production(in tonnes)
2015-16 20,000 20.276.6
. Whereas the actual quantity is in excess of proposed quantity in approved Review and Updation of Mining Plan.
Thus the mining operations were carried out in contraventions of the proposals in above referred mining plan.

- 26(2) The holder of mining lease shall submit to the competent authority a yearly report as per the format specified by
the Indian Bureau of Mines, before 1stday of July every year setting forth the extent of protective and
rehabilitative works carried out as envisaged in the approved mine closure plan, and if there is any deviation,
reasons thereof : ‘

- On perusal of the office records it is observed that yearly report for the year 2018-19 has not been submitted to
the competent authority by the holder of the lease in the prescribed in this office till date.

2. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable under Rule 62 of

MCDR 2017.

Mining operations can be suspended as per rule 1 1(2) in case of non compliance of rule 11(1).
May initiate appropriate action in accordance with any competent orders/directives etc.

You are therefore directed to show cause within a period of thirty (30) days from the date of issue of this letter,
you should not be prosecuted and / or why mining operation can be suspended under statutory provisions and/or why not
any other action can be initiated in accordance with any competent orders/directives.
6. Please note that no further notice will be given to you in this regard.

as to why

Ll

s faithfully,

a\r2 o020
(aTHIET grat / I?'PoSharma)

TgTa @1 A | Assistant Controller of Mines

wiaferfe geeme -
1. & s (399), S ECIDRCICS eqi | AT (z0.udaipur@ibm.gov.in)

2. The Director, Directorate of Geology & Mining, Govt. of J&K-U.T, Srinagar, J&K-U.T (dgmjak@gmail.com)
(AT THTE graf [ D P Sharma)

g @i {7 / Assistant Controller of Mines
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